Niki Lawrence: Freelance Professional Make-up & Hair Artist

Price List 2024/25

An initial **£40.00 non-refundable booking fee** is required to reserve both your wedding and trial dates; this is fully redeemable against the trial session.

Wedding Make-up Trial services:

Bride:£80.00Bridesmaid:£60.00Mother of the Bride/Groom:£60.00Additional Guest:£60.00

False Lash Individual/Strip Trial Application: £10.00

Following the trial a **£50.00 non-refundable booking fee** (£100.00 outside of the UK) is required within 48 hours of the trial to continue to secure the booking, this is deducted from the final balance due at least 30 days before the wedding day via a bank transfer.

Trials can be booked Monday-Friday 9.00-5.00pm, I do also have some limited Saturday trial availability during January-March. Trials take place in my garden studio in Harpenden, Hertfordshire.

Wedding Day Make-up services:

Bride:	£150.0	00		
Bridesmaid:	£70.00	0		
Teen makeup under 16's:	£50.00	0		
Mother of the Bride/Groom: £70.00				
Additional Guest:	£70.00	0		
Under 12's:	Comp	blimentary Lip-gloss, sparkle and blush		
False Lash Supply & Applic	ation	£15.00		
Application of your own lashes		£10.00		

Wedding Hair services:

Bride Trial Hair & Make-up	£150.00		
Bride Wedding day Hair & Make-up			
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/groom Hair trial	£60.00		
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/groom Hair & Make-up trial	£100.00		
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/guest wedding day Hair short	£40.00		
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/guest wedding day Hair med-long	£70.00		
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/guest wedding day Make-up & Hair short ${f { m flo0.00}}$			
Bridesmaids/mother of the bride/guest wedding day Make-up & Hair me	ed-long £120.00		
Under 12's: hairstyling	£30.00		
Special Occasion services:			
Make-up	£80.00		
Hair styling	£80.00		
Make-up & Hair styling	£150.00		
Makeup Hen/Birthday parties (minimum 4 people)	£70.00 p/p		

Fee is dependent on the time, date, location and the style of make-up and/or hair requested.

Make-up Lessons:

Make-up Lesson one-to-one (1.5 hours) includes tips, techniques, personalised advice, full make-up application, face chart and product recommendations. **£150.00**

	150.00
Make-up Lesson for two people (1.5 hours)	£120.00 p/p
Group Make-up Lesson (min.4 persons required – 2 hours)	£100.00 p/p

Make-up Master Class (2.0 Hours). All that is included within a lesson plus an additional 30 minutes focussed on mastering one specific technique that you would like to master... be it applying eyeliner or perfecting eye shadow blending.

£200.00

*****Make up Workshops**^{***} I am offering a limited number of small (3-5 people) makeup workshops held in my garden studio throughout the year. These will be advertised on my website and social media beforehand and will include drinks and nibbles, face charts and goodie bags. Suitable for all ages. I can also accommodate group bookings to suit so do feel free to get in touch!

£50.00 p/p

Please note:

*Please note travel expenses may also need to be added to the above fees depending on the location, mileage is charged at £0.50/mile. All tolls and parking costs if incurred will also need to be included.

*I request a minimum booking of Bride plus three for makeup only services and Bride plus two for hair & makeup services on weekends and bank holidays April-September. Booking requests outside of the minimum requirement will be considered during this peak time and if accepted will incur a £50.00 additional surcharge.

*All weddings taking place on a bank holiday weekend will incur an additional £30.00 surcharge.

*In the event an Assistant is required this is an additional £80.00 fee plus any additional travel fees.

* Occasion Makeup & Hair requests before 8am and after 7pm will incur an additional £50.00 out of hour's fee.

* All Bookings that require me to wait for a requested make-up/hair change later in the day will incur an additional £70.00 per hour fee.

* If a change of getting ready location is required this will incur an additional \pounds 30.00 fee up to 30 minutes and a \pounds 60.00 fee over 30 minutes as I will have to pack up and re-set my kit and travel to a new location.

Niki is available for UK and worldwide destination weddings. Trials are available in the UK.